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Dona1ons Total Income Expenses Net Budget
Total Δ PY Total Δ PY Total Δ PY

FY 2014 $57,199 $69,369 $67,854 $1,516 $76,582 
FY 2015 $63,939 +12% $79,491 +15% $73,856 +9% $5,635 $81,202 
FY 2016 $68,377 +7% $82,285 +4% $78,699 +7% $3,586 $84,922 
FY 2017 $71,773 +5% $86,673 +5% $83,672 +6% $3,000 $90,372 
FY 2018 $70,362 -2% $87,588 +1% $87,691 +5% ($104) $97,365 
FY 2019 $70,258 -0% $87,805 +0% $82,544 -6% $5,261 $97,640 
FY 2020 $68,162 -3% $81,440 -7% $75,274 -9% $6,166 $94,962 
FY 2021 $72,974 +7% $86,815 +7% $79,205 +5% $7,610 $96,897 
FY 2022 $72,847 -0% $88,085 +1% $88,288 +11% ($203) $93,974 
FY 23-11m $84,269 +16% $100,918 +15% $81,725 -7% $19,193 $89,190 
FY 2024 $77,930 -8% $95,430 -5% $95,430 17% $0 $95,430 

Boulder Mee*ng of the Religious Society of Friends FY 2024 Budget (10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

Approved 9/8/2019

INCOME
4010 General Contribu1ons               72,974                 72,847               84,269               76,870 
4030 Refunds                 1,300                         44                    100                        -   
4050 Interest                         1                           3                    333                        -   
4100 Rental               12,540                 15,190               16,215               17,500 

Total Income               86,815                 88,085            100,918               94,370 
EXPENSES

5200 Building & Grounds               40,515                 48,503               40,932               44,450 
5400 Fellowship                        -                         108                    292                    600 
5500 Finance               13,128                 13,276               14,272               16,820 
5700 Grief & Bereavement                 2,000                       112                       18                    100 
5800 Library                 1,126                       554                    759                    950 
6000 Ministry & Worship                    850                       850                    997                 1,200 
6100 Indigenous People's Concerns                 3,500                   3,200                 3,300                 3,800 
6200 Oversight & Membership                        -                           52                    167                    200 
6300 Peace & Social Jus1ce               11,450                   9,899                 8,667               10,300 
6400 Program Hour                        -                            -                          -                          -   
6450 Quaker Ac1vi1es Assistance                        -                     3,500                 3,500                 5,000 
6500 Religious Educa1on                 1,673                   2,607                 4,179                 4,810 
6800 Service                 4,800                   5,464                 4,479                 5,140 
6900 Website & Social Media                    163                       163                    163                 1,000 

TOTAL EXPENSES               79,205                 88,288               81,725               94,370 
NET OPERATING INCOME                 7,610                     (203)               19,193                        -   

Boulder Mee*ng of the Religious Society of Friends
Mul* Year Financial Trends
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Boulder Mee*ng of the Religious Society of Friends FY 2024 Budget (10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

Approved by Business Mee7ng 9/8/2019

Account
INCOME
4010 General Contribu*ons
          4011 Cash Contribu1ons             63,515             60,113             68,161             68,870 
          4012 In-Kind Contribu1ons                  770               1,997                  614 
          4013 Stock Contribu1ons                  988                  587                  920 
          4014 Non-deduc1ble Contribu1ons               7,700             10,150             14,575               8,000 
Total 4010 General Contribu*ons             72,974             72,847             84,269             76,870 
4030 Refunds               1,300                     44                  100 
4050 Interest                       1                       3                  333 
4100 Rental
          4110 Mee1nghouse Rent                  780               3,370               4,255               4,000 
          4120 New Horizon Preschool             11,760             11,820             11,960             13,500 
Total 4100 Rental             12,540             15,190             16,215             17,500 
Total Income             86,815             88,085          100,918             94,370 

EXPENSES
5200 Building & Grounds
          5210 Equipment & furniture               3,944                  193                  790                  200 
          5220 Insurance             13,389             13,075             13,952             14,500 
          5230 Repair & maintenance               6,902             17,471               7,760             10,000 
          5232 Cleaning               2,830               4,265               4,105               5,000 
          5236 Snow removal               3,572               3,483               3,661               3,750 
          5240 Security                  581                  610               1,413               1,000 
          5250 Telephone               2,538               1,864               1,789               2,400 
          5260 U1li1es               6,759               7,543               7,463               7,600 
          5280 Professional Services
Total 5200 Building & Grounds             40,515             48,503             40,932             44,450 
5400 Fellowship                      -                    108                  292                  600 
5500 Finance
          5515 Bookkeeper compensa1on               4,350               3,925               4,375               4,800 
          5530 Bank fees, permits, licenses                  202                  271                  466                  500 
          5540 Clerk & Mee1ng supplies                      -                        -                    117                  100 
          5550 Finance Commihee Costs                      -                        -                        -                        -   
          5551 Prin1ng & Postage                  106                  228                  347                  300 
          5552 Accoun1ng Systems               1,091               1,177               1,127               1,300 
          5560 Dues-Colorado Regional               1,498                      -                    693                  700 
          5570 Dues-IMYM               3,424               4,635               5,445               6,120 
          5600 Legal/Professional Fees                  599               1,025                      -                 1,000 
          5610 Newsleher,directory,copies               1,858               2,016               1,703               2,000 
          5615 Official Travel and Training                      -                        -                        -                        -   
Total 5500 Finance             13,128             13,276             14,272             16,820 
5700 Grief & Bereavement               2,000                  112                     18                  100 
5800 Library
          5810 Western Friend dona1on                  500                  200                  200                  200 
          5820 Friends Journal dona1on                  500                  200                  200                  200 
          5830 Library purchases                  126                  121                  359                  250 
          5840 Spiritual Journey DVDs                      -                        -                        -                    300 
          5850 Discre1onary                      -                       34                      -                        -   
Total 5800 Library               1,126                  554                  759                  950 
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Approved by Business Mee7ng 9/8/2019

Account
FY 2021 
ACTUAL

FY 2022 
ACTUAL

FY 2023 11-
month

FY 2024 
BUDGET

6000 Ministry & Worship
          6015 FGC dona1on                  500                  500                  500                  500 
          6020 FWCC dona1on                  350                  350                  350                  350 

                     -                        -                    147                  350 
Total 6000 Ministry & Worship                  850                  850                  997               1,200 
6100 Indigenous People's Concerns
          6110 Isna Wicca Owayawa School Dona1on                  300                  300                      -                        -   
          6112 Mestaa’ehehe Coali1on Dona1on                      -                        -                        -                    300 
          6112 Ute Mountain Ute Tribe Kwiyagat Community Academy                  300                  300                  600                  300 
          6120 NARF (Indigenous Peacemaking Ini1a1ve)                  300                  300                  300                  300 
          6131 Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes Language Program                  300                  300                  300                  300 
          6145 Na1onal Na1ve American Boarding School Healing Coali1on                  300                  300                  300                  300 
          6150 Educa1on/Outreach                  600                  100                  200                  200 
          6151 Right Rela1onship Boulder dona1on                  300                  700                  700                  700 
          6152 Toward Right Rela1onship dona1on (combined from 6310)                  900                  900                  900               1,300 
          6160 Discre1onary                  200                      -                        -                    100 
Total 6100 Indigenous People's Concerns               3,500               3,200               3,300               3,800 
6200 Oversight & Membership                      -                       52                  167                  200 
6300 Peace & Social Jus*ce
          6310 Boulder Friends Projects                  900                  850                  850                  450 
          6320 Discre1onary               1,700                  199                     34               1,250 
          6340 La1n America projects                  400                  200                      -                        -   
          6360 PSJ Focus Ac1on Projects               3,550               3,950               3,300               3,800 
          6370 Quaker organiza1ons
          6372 AFSC Denver dona1on               1,000               1,000               1,000               1,000 
          6374 AFSC Na1onal dona1on               1,000               1,000               1,000               1,000 
          6376 Friends Commihee on Na1onal Legisla1on dona1on               1,300               1,300               1,300               1,300 
          6378 Friends Peace Teams dona1on                  700                  700                  500                  500 
          6384 Quaker Earthcare Witness (QEW) dona1on                  400                  400                  200                  200 
          6386 Quaker United Na1ons Office (QUNO) dona1on                  500                  300                      -                    300 
          6325 Ad Hoc Commihee Accessibility                      -                        -                    483                  500 
Total 6370 Quaker organiza1ons               4,900               4,700               4,000               4,300 
Total 6300 Peace & Social Jus*ce             11,450               9,899               8,667             10,300 
6400 Program Hour                      -                        -                        -                        -   
6450 Quaker Ac*vi*es Assistance                      -                 3,500               3,500               5,000 

          
6030 Discre1onary



9/10/2023 Page 4 of 5

Approved by Business Mee7ng 9/8/2019

Account
FY 2021 
ACTUAL

FY 2022 
ACTUAL

FY 2023 11-
month

FY 2024 
BUDGET

6500 Religious Educa*on
          6510 Classroom supplies                  382                     27                      -                    150 
          6530 Snacks & celebra1ons                      -                    100                  325                  300 
          6535 Discre1onary                  191                      -                        -                    100 
          6541 Coordinator Compensa1on               1,100               1,100               1,000               1,000 
          6550 Child Care Compensa1on                      -                 1,380               2,830               3,000 
          6550 JYF and SYF Events                      -                        -                        -                    200 
          6580 Background Checks                      -                        -                       24                     60 
Total 6500 Religious Educa*on               1,673               2,607               4,179               4,810 
6800 Service
          6810 Boulder Shelter for Homeless dona1on               1,000               1,000                  800                  800 
          6820 Bridge House dona1on               1,000               1,000                  800                  800 
          6840 Emergency Family Assistance dona1on               1,400               1,400               1,120               1,120 
          6850 Harvest of Hope dona1on                  500                  500                  720                  720 
          6860 Hope for Longmont dona1on                      -                        -                        -                    300 
          6870 Discre1onary                      -                    664                  239                  600 
          6880 Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence dona1on                  900                  900                  800                  800 
Total 6800 Service               4,800               5,464               4,479               5,140 
6900 Website & Social Media                  163                  163                  163               1,000 
TOTAL EXPENSES             79,205             88,288             81,725             94,370 
NET OPERATING INCOME               7,610                 (203)             19,193                      -   



Outside Donations

9/10/2023 Page 5 of 5

Commihee FY 24 Account and Organiza1on Amount
Library 5810 Western Friend dona1on 200
Library 5820 Friends Journal dona1on 200
M&W 6015 FGC dona1on 500
M&W 6020 FWCC dona1on 350
IPC 6112 Mestaa’ehehe Coali1on Dona1on 300
IPC 6112 Ute Mountain Ute Tribe Kwiyagat Community Academy 300
IPC 6120 NARF (Indigenous Peacemaking Ini1a1ve) 300
IPC 6131 Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribes Language Program 300
IPC 6145 Na1onal Na1ve American Boarding School Healing Coali1on 300
IPC 6151 Right Rela1onship Boulder dona1on 700
IPC 6152 Toward Right Rela1onship dona1on (combined from 6310) 1,300
PSJ 6310 CU Peace Studies Endowment 450
PSJ 6360 AVP Alterna1ves to Violence Project 500
PSJ 6360 Boulder County Sanctuary Coali1on (c/o UUCB)) 500
PSJ 6360 CAAAS Center for African/African-American Studies CU 500
PSJ 6360 Casa de Paz 200
PSJ 6360 Center for Conscience & War 300
PSJ 6360 Colorado Immigrant Rights Coali1on 300
PSJ 6360 MECA Middle East Children’s Alliance 300
PSJ 6360 NAACP (local chapter) 400
PSJ 6360 No Way to Treat a Child - Defense for Children Interna1onal Pales1ne 300
PSJ 6360 Rocky Mtn Peace & Jus1ce Center 300
PSJ 6360 Together Colorado 200
PSJ 6372 AFSC Denver dona1on 1,000
PSJ 6374 AFSC Na1onal dona1on 1,000
PSJ 6376 Friends Commihee on Na1onal Legisla1on dona1on 1,300
PSJ 6378 Friends Peace Teams dona1on 500
PSJ 6384 Quaker Earthcare Witness (QEW) dona1on 200
PSJ 6386 Quaker United Na1ons Office (QUNO) dona1on 300
Service 6810 Boulder Shelter for Homeless dona1on 800
Service 6820 Bridge House dona1on 800
Service 6840 Emergency Family Assistance dona1on 1,120
Service 6850 Harvest of Hope dona1on 720
Service 6860 Hope for Longmont dona1on 300
Service 6880 Safehouse Progressive Alliance for Nonviolence dona1on 800

35  items 17,840


